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Research Background
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Objective: To understand Hong Kong parents’ views on the
draft HK Code, especially the view on the regulation of the
advertisements, sales and marketing activities of formula milk
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POP designed the questionnaire independently after
consulting Hong Kong Infant and Young Child Nutrifion
Association while POP has also enjoyed full autonomy in
fleldwork operation, data collection and data analysis. POP
takes full responsibility for all findings reported.
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Contact Information

oA HEHH
Date of survey

FEEERAES

Target population

FEREWPES

Survey method

BRAKIIN

Sample size

AR O E=R
Effective response
rate

AR =
Standard error

- 69.2% (L&
" 69.2% (based on the number of eligible target respondents)

2012412858 % 10H

December 5to 10, 2012

185 sl B FHE V2T LRI E

. Cantonese speaking HK citizens of age 18 or above who

are parents

s 8 B R TRt ARy B ah s

Random telephone interviews by real interviewers

. OSBRI E 2

" 515 successful cases
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Less than 2.2%, ie. the sampling error of percentages shall
be not more than +/-4.4% at 95% confidence level
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Survey Findings
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Nearly 70% of parents interviewed are not aware of the
government’s public consultation on the draft HK Code

Don't know/
hard to say
B/ EheE

3%

(Base = 515)

(F:# = 515)

Q2 Are you aware that the government has recently launched a public consultation about vetting the promotional and
e marketing practices of formula milk and related products (e.g. feeding bottles and teats) for infants and young children?
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40% of respondents think the legislation should not be applied for
formula milk for young children aged 6 months old or above

A L
6 months-1 year old

611 H -15% | |

>1-2 years old

A E-25% | | |

>2-3 years old

25k PA E-35% | | | |

No need to extend to 6 months or above _'2 6%

123%

110% 45%

IEFE i AE £ 6 H DLk i
Should not be prohibited at all 'ﬁ' 149 40%

STERIETREE i

Others | &30/

o T' i

Don’t know / hard to say ﬁ' 13%
ESSINE i ) S
(Base = 515) 0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30%

(& = 515)

Q3 The World Health Organization suggests that babies should be breastfed in their first 6 months. Some developed
countries prohibit the promotion of milk formula for infants aged 6 months or below. If the Hong Kong government
would like to legislate for similar legislation, do you think the ban should be applied for young children who are 6
months old or above? If yes, which of the following age group do you think the ban should apply for? [Read out
answers]

Q3 TSR E A dH @ - REE AR E /N H fEZ 58 £ LIREFLERI - AL dE SR B R IREE (- 41 P 6115 H
DU #AR B2 S 9y T B HE R - WIREBBUFTT BT E » IR B FREFRZE (£ 68 H LA_ERE4)
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Only 20% of respondents agree the saying that low breastfeed rate is mainly
influenced by formula milk’s advertisements and promotional activities

] .
Very much support [ I7%
FEEs 0%
S vhat s -
01116%1%[%pp0rt | [ |1 3% |
blthal _[ 0%
s | o
Very much object | _—| 12% 2
FERE
Don’t know / hard to say 0
o hasd [—Iﬂ o
0% 10% 20% 30% 40%
(Base = 515)
(F:# = 515)

Q4 There is a saying that breastfeed rate is low in Hong Kong mainly due to the influence of the advertisements and
promotional activities of formula milk for young children aged 6-36 months, do you support or oppose this argument?
[Interviewer to probe the intensity]
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Over 60% of respondents think the formula milk manufacturers should
not be prohibited from providing information on feeding and nutrition

Don't know /
hard to say /
1n0 opinion
A
iy

13%

(Base = 515)

(F:# = 515)

Q5 Do you think the formula milk manufacturers should be prohibited from providing any information on feeding and
nutrition to customers, for example, they cannot answer to the enquiries when customers call to enquire the use of their
products?

Q5 M RT R MENEE 2 25 1R 4 i [ 25 PR LRI eR I S 2 ' el - Pl 2 EE A E B 7% - 995
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More than 70% of respondents think the formula milk manufacturers
should not be prohibited from organizing any activities

Don't know /
hard to say /
1n0 opinion
B
e

11%

(Base = 515)

(F:# = 515)

Q6 Do you think the formula milk manufacturers should be prohibited from organizing any activities involving infants,
young children, pregnant women and mothers of infants or young children, such as parenting seminars and baby
crawling competition?
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More than 60% of respondents think the formula milk manufacturers

should not be prohibited from giving free sample of formula milk
for young children aged é-36 months

(-

Don't know /
hard to say / no
opinion
iR
B

11%

(Base = 515)

(8 = 515)

Q7 Do you think the formula milk manufacturers should be prohibited from giving free sample of formula milk for
young children aged 6-36 months to consumers?

Q7 IR R MENEEZ 28 (LR te Bt /(8 H 2L EBRAh RAtnsd AR TOHE# ?
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Nearly half of respondents think it will be bad to the consumers if to
ban all the release of information of formula milk provided by
manvufacturers and distributors

]
Very good [ ' 50/,
e 23%
Quite good 10
e ﬁ 118%
it I 120%
5 bc d s 7
Sl &
) . 47%
Very bad 0
oy b _[—llz/o |
Don’t know / hard to say | st 1 0o
no b 0% )
0% 10% 20% 30% 40%
(Base = 515)
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Q8 If all the release of information of formula milk for infants and young children aged 36 months or below provided
by manufacturers and distributors will be banned in the future, do you think it is a good or bad thing for the consumers?

[Interviewer to probe the intensity]
@ Q8 #1ER H & Ak I BUERE Ky SH R 88 U =R DA N4 59y RGN - IRl M E S (R B e E ?
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Conclusion
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Majority of respondents are not aware of the public
consultation launched recently while 40% consider banning
promotion of formula milk for young children aged 6 months
or above as unnecessary.
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Only 20% support the saying that low breastfeed rate in HK is
mainly influenced by the advertisements and promotional
activities of formula milk while half hold the opposite view to
the saying.
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Conclusion
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Around 60-7/0% think the formula milkk manufacturers should
not be prohibited from providing information on feeding and
nutrition, organizing activities and giving free sample of
formula milk for young children aged 6-36 months.

o f% - AT —PZHE R AR AR e A P K oy 5 P SR AT AR =k DA
NEEZ S AR AT S R — S

Finally, nearly half of respondents think it will be bad to
consumers to prohibit all the release of information of
formula milk for infants and young children aged 36 months
or below by the manufacturers and distributors.




Respondents’ demographics
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Gender

es¥i]l

Female

28
66%

(Base = 515)
(F:# = 515)
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(Base = 509)
(FE:8 = 509)




Education level

HEEE

o

Tertiary or Primary or
above below
AFLLE INEFLIT

20% 24%

(Base = 507)
(B8 = 507)




Occupation

AL

(-

Executives and

Professionals
TEREZEAN
Others 1=
HAth 15%

Clerical
and
| service

* Production
Workers

FELTA
(Base = 506) 10%
(FE:8 = 506)




Monthly income

EHABEHBA

A

HK$50,000 or Unstable No income HKS$5,000 or
HK$40,000- above rEE EHEUA below
49,999 _ HK$50,000Z% 3% 1% HKS$5,000LL T
2% \_bik 6%
HK$30,000- ___ 97

39,999
9%

HK$15,000-
19,999
14%

(Base = 216)
(8 = 216)




Housing type

—

—t
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Subsidized sale
flats

BHEE
18%

(Base = 492)
(F# = 492)
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Age of youngest son or daughter

ORI/ LR

0-5
6-10
11-15
16-20
21-25
26-30
31-35

36-40

41 or above
41520 B
Don't know / hard to say
TER/ EE2E

(Base = 515)

@ (K% = 515)
N\,

4l | I | | | |
—|H%

: | | | | |
_lll%

1y | | | | |
— 10%

: | | | | | '
T 1%

1y | | | | | | |
[ J15%

13 | | | | | |
R — 13%

{s | | |
I 7% v

] 'I | | | ' ig";t 20.5 years old
e 7%

| ;|—|| Stig;rf;gor 0.56 years old
D o S

I _
fi' 1% It‘/IeId;;: 20.0 years old

pd pd pd Z
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End of presentation by
HKU POP
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